

**Bradley Hills Elementary School
Addition
(3A-Concrete)**

| BIDDER | Canyon | Chevy Chase | Dance | Sody | | | | |
|---------------------------------|---------------|--------------------|--------------|-------------|--|--|--|--|
| MBE Forms A & B | x | x | x | x | | | | |
| Base Bid | 620,000 | 620,000 | 827,250 | 949,000 | | | | |
| Alt 1 - Media Center | 0 | 4,000 | 0 | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 2 - HVAC Upgrade | 0 | 0 | 5,150 | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 3 - New Cubbies | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 4A - Corridor Upgrades | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 4B - Solar System | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 4C - Finish Upgrades | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 5 - Folding to Perm. Parts. | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 6A - Courtyard Roof Sample | 4,250 | 9,000 | 5,750 | 14,000 | | | | |
| Alt 6B - Planter Beds | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 7 - Ceramic Upgrade | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 7A - Multi-Fixture Upgrade | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 7B - Two Fixture Upgrade | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 8 - Class Entry Doors | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 9 - Not Used | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 10 - Electrical Upgrades | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 11 - Site Improvements | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Bond Included | x | x | x | x | | | | |
| Addenda acknowledged-(#1-4) | x | x | x | x | | | | |

**Bradley Hills Elementary School
Addition
(4A-Masonry)**

| BIDDER | KaRon | Moehrle | Robert Sheckles | Trinity Stone | | | | |
|---------------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------------|---------------|--|--|--|--|
| MBE Forms A & B | x | x | | | | | | |
| Base Bid | 1,334,000 | 1,522,700 | | | | | | |
| Alt 1 - Media Center | 6,000 | 8,900 | | | | | | |
| Alt 2 - HVAC Upgrade | 2,000 | 4,800 | | | | | | |
| Alt 3 - New Cubbies | 2,000 | 800 | | | | | | |
| Alt 4A - Corridor Upgrades | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 4B - Solar System | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 4C - Finish Upgrades | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 5 - Folding to Perm. Parts. | 5,000 | 10,600 | | | | | | |
| Alt 6A - Courtyard Roof Sample | 10,000 | 11,800 | | | | | | |
| Alt 6B - Planter Beds | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 7 - Ceramic Upgrade | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 7A - Multi-Fixture Upgrade | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 7B - Two Fixture Upgrade | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 8 - Class Entry Doors | 6,500 | 22,300 | | | | | | |
| Alt 9 - Not Used | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 10 - Electrical Upgrades | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 11 - Site Improvements | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Bond Included | x | x | | | | | | |
| Addenda acknowledged-(#1-4) | x | x | | | | | | |

**Bradley Hills Elementary School
Addition
(5A-Steel)**

| BIDDER | Crystal | S.A. Halac | Jarvis | Kinsley | R&R | | | |
|---------------------------------|-----------|------------|----------|----------|----------|--|--|--|
| MBE Forms A & B | x | x | x | x | x | | | |
| Base Bid | 1,022,000 | 850,000 | 864,000 | 910,000 | 917,300 | | | |
| Alt 1 - Media Center | 7,200 | 7,150 | 7,700 | 8,800 | 5,085 | | | |
| Alt 2 - HVAC Upgrade | 20,200 | 24,500 | 37,000 | 27,000 | 19,600 | | | |
| Alt 3 - New Cubbies | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | |
| Alt 4A - Corridor Upgrades | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | |
| Alt 4B - Solar System | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | |
| Alt 4C - Finish Upgrades | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | |
| Alt 5 - Folding to Perm. Parts. | 14,950 | 3,000 | 6,600 | 11,100 | 2,015 | | | |
| Alt 6A - Courtyard Roof Sample | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 6,560 | | | |
| Alt 6B - Planter Beds | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | |
| Alt 7 - Ceramic Upgrade | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | |
| Alt 7A - Multi-Fixture Upgrade | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | |
| Alt 7B - Two Fixture Upgrade | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | |
| Alt 8 - Class Entry Doors | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | |
| Alt 9 - Not Used | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | |
| Alt 10 - Electrical Upgrades | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | |
| Alt 11 - Site Improvements | 2,850 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Bond Included | x | x | x | x | x | | | |
| Addenda acknowledged-(#1-4) | x | x | x | x | x | | | |

**Bradley Hills Elementary School
Addition
(6A-Carpentry/Casework)**

| BIDDER | H&A | MRP | Paragon | Smith & Haines | | | | |
|---------------------------------|-----------|-----------|---------|----------------|--|--|--|--|
| MBE Forms A & B | x | x | | | | | | |
| Base Bid | 1,300,000 | 1,177,000 | | | | | | |
| Alt 1 - Media Center | 59,700 | 31,000 | | | | | | |
| Alt 2 - HVAC Upgrade | 7,300 | 6,600 | | | | | | |
| Alt 3 - New Cubbies | 114,000 | 72,800 | | | | | | |
| Alt 4A - Corridor Upgrades | 600 | 3,000 | | | | | | |
| Alt 4B - Solar System | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 4C - Finish Upgrades | 9,000 | 18,900 | | | | | | |
| Alt 5 - Folding to Perm. Parts. | 10,700 | 8,200 | | | | | | |
| Alt 6A - Courtyard Roof Sample | 1,900 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 6B - Planter Beds | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 7 - Ceramic Upgrade | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 7A - Multi-Fixture Upgrade | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 7B - Two Fixture Upgrade | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 8 - Class Entry Doors | 25,300 | 13,600 | | | | | | |
| Alt 9 - Not Used | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 10 - Electrical Upgrades | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 11 - Site Improvements | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Bond Included | x | x | | | | | | |
| Addenda acknowledged-(#1-4) | x | x | | | | | | |

Bradley Hills Elementary School
Addition
(7A-Roofing)

| BIDDER | CitiRoof | Cole | Interstate | | | | |
|---------------------------------|-----------------|-------------|-------------------|--|--|--|--|
| MBE Forms A & B | x | | x | | | | |
| Base Bid | 1,067,000 | | 955,000 | | | | |
| Alt 1 - Media Center | 0 | | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 2 - HVAC Upgrade | 17,850 | | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 3 - New Cubbies | 0 | | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 4A - Corridor Upgrades | 0 | | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 4B - Solar System | 0 | | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 4C - Finish Upgrades | 0 | | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 5 - Folding to Perm. Parts. | 0 | | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 6A - Courtyard Roof Sample | 0 | | 5,000 | | | | |
| Alt 6B - Planter Beds | 0 | | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 7 - Ceramic Upgrade | 0 | | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 7A - Multi-Fixture Upgrade | 0 | | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 7B - Two Fixture Upgrade | 0 | | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 8 - Class Entry Doors | 0 | | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 9 - Not Used | 0 | | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 10 - Electrical Upgrades | 0 | | 0 | | | | |
| Alt 11 - Site Improvements | 0 | | 0 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Bid Bond Included | x | | x | | | | |
| Addenda acknowledged-#1-4) | x | | x | | | | |

**Bradley Hills Elementary School
Addition
(9A-Drywall/Acoustical)**

| BIDDER | Can-Am | Finishes | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| MBE Forms A & B | x | x | | | | | | |
| Base Bid | 268,600 | 265,800 | | | | | | |
| Alt 1 - Media Center | 16,500 | 19,600 | | | | | | |
| Alt 2 - HVAC Upgrade | 17,300 | 27,100 | | | | | | |
| Alt 3 - New Cubbies | 3,800 | 36,100 | | | | | | |
| Alt 4A - Corridor Upgrades | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 4B - Solar System | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 4C - Finish Upgrades | 45,000 | 18,600 | | | | | | |
| Alt 5 - Folding to Perm. Parts. | 2,700 | 4,050 | | | | | | |
| Alt 6A - Courtyard Roof Sample | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 6B - Planter Beds | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 7 - Ceramic Upgrade | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 7A - Multi-Fixture Upgrade | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 7B - Two Fixture Upgrade | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 8 - Class Entry Doors | 10,800 | 5,050 | | | | | | |
| Alt 9 - Not Used | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 10 - Electrical Upgrades | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| Alt 11 - Site Improvements | 0 | 0 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Bond Included | x | x | | | | | | |
| Addenda acknowledged-(#1-4) | x | x | | | | | | |